P/N 240010480 REV C, [07/2014]
Engineer:____________________________________________
Project Name:________________________________________
Project Location:______________________________________
Contractor:___________________________________________
2201 Dwyer Ave.    Utica, NY 13501     www.Dunkirk.com
APPLICATION:
Gas fired hot water heating boiler for indoor installations.  Approved for closet or alcove installations.  For

XX Boost function temperature setting and adjustable boost time.
XX Maximum power function to restrict firing rate in heat mode but allow full power in DHW mode.
XX Integral multiple boiler control capability up to 16 boilers.  Requires an optional system sensor
XX Service reminder status.
P/N 240010480 REV C, [07/2014]
Models & Capacities
Model Size
Boiler Input Rate (MBH)(1) Heating
Capacity (MBH)
(1)(2)
Net AHRI
 Rating, Water
(MBH)(1)(3)
AFUE(2)
Maximum Minimum
DKVLT-050 050 050 10 46 40 95.0
DKVLT-075 075 075 15 69 60 95.0
DKVLT-100 100 100 20 91 79 95.0
DKVLT-150 150 150 30 139 121 95.0
DKVLT-200 200 200 40 185 161 94.0
DKVLT-299 299 299 60 273 239 94.0
*  The DKVLT Models are ENERGY STAR rated products.
(1) 1000 Btu/hr (British Thermal Units Per Hour)
(2) Heating Capacity and AFUE (Annual Fuel Utilization Efficiency) are based on DOE (Department of Energy) test
procedures.